

Misc case 12 of 25
C.I.S. Registration No. 111 of 25
CNR NO - WBSP07-002987-2025

Order No 08 dated 22.04.26

Today is fixed for further hearing if any and order.
O.P. no. 1 files hazira.
Petitioner prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.
For ends of justice prayer is allowed.
Fix 06-05-2026 for further hearing if any and order.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
JO CODE : WB 00896