

Misc case 12 of 25
C.I.S. Registration No. 111 of 25
CNR NO - WBSP07-002987-2025

Order No 09 dated 06.05.26

Today is fixed for further hearing if any and order.

Parties file haziras.

Supplementary application u/o 9 rule 13 r/w sec 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Petitioner is examined as P.W. - 1. The authorization letter dt 05-05-2026 is marked as Ext. P- 1/P.W. - 1.

P.W. - 1 is examined in full. P.W. - 1 is cross examined in part.

Cross examination of P.W. - 1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

Fix 21-05-2026 for further cross examination of P.W. - 1.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00896